That it i a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York 
for philanthropic purposes: that it is the owner of land abutting rnt the north si_le of 
Sixty--fifth street, beginning at :c point ttto Iiunelreel and seventy-five (275) feet cast 
of the Casterh line of :\venue .\ and running thence ca tcrly one hundred and sixty-
seven and three one-hundredths (167.03 ) feet to the w, acrly line of exterior street; 
that it is now erecting a huilelinl to be ttscrl as a hn:pit'tl on said property, extending 
substantially the entire length of its property above ,lescribed. 

2. That the said Institute is informed that die City acquired a fee title to the